
From: Ortiz, Ray 
Sent: 5/14/2012 11:00:18 AM 
To: 'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); Central Files 

(CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); 'Ann.Peterson@itron.com' 
(Ann.Peterson@itron.com); 'Bruce@BuildItGreen.org' (Bruce@BuildItGreen.org); 
Besa, Athena (ABesa@semprautilities.com); Faustino, Annlyn 
(AFaustino@semprautilities.com); 'Bevin_Hong@transcanada.com' 
(Bevin_Hong@transcanada.com); 'jl2@cpuc.ca.gov' (jl2@cpuc.ca.gov); Baker, 
Georgetta (GBaker@semprautilities.com); 'Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com' 
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); 'hodgesjl@surewest.net' (hodgesjl@surewest.net); 
Wright, Gillian (GWright@semprautilities.com); 'Clark.Pierce@us.landisgyr.com' 
(Clark.Pierce@us.landisgyr.com); 'David.Pettijohn@ladwp.com' 
(David.Pettijohn@ladwp.com); Yao, Hugh C. (HYao@semprautilities.com); 
'Henry.Nanjo@dgs.ca.gov' (Henry.Nanjo@dgs.ca.gov); 'gbawa@cityofpasadena.net' 
(gbawa@cityofpasadena.net); 'colin.cushnie@sce.com' (colin.cushnie@sce.com); 
'Glenn.hourahan@acca.org' (Glenn.hourahan@acca.org); 
'DBarnes@empireinsulation.com' (DBarnes@empireinsulation.com); 
'Dennis.Burke@LongBeach.gov' (Dennis.Burke@LongBeach.gov); 
'Greg.Bockholt@Genon.com' (Greg.Bockholt@Genon.com); 
'David.Sanchez@LongBeach.gov' (David.Sanchez@LongBeach.gov); Ramaiya, 
Shilpa R (/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); PG&E Tariffs 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=PGETariffs); 
'Julie.Morris@iberdrolaren.com' (Julie.Morris@iberdrolaren.com); 
'Jennifer.shigekawa@sce.com' (Jennifer.shigekawa@sce.com); 'mwt@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(mwt@cpuc.ca.gov); Walton, Mardi 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MEWr); 
'robert.pettinato@ladwp.com' (robert.pettinato@ladwp.com); Patrick, Steve 
(SDPatrick@semprautilities.com); Hassan, Kim (KHassan@semprautilities.com); 
Thorp, Michael R. (MThorp@semprautilities.com); Yamagata, Joy C. 
(JYamagata@semprautilities.com); 'michael.alexander@sce.com' 
(michael.alexander@sce.com); Villegas, Pedro (PVillegas@semprautilities.com); 
'Sami.Khawaja@cadmusgroup.com' (Sami.Khawaja@cadmusgroup.com); 
'kristien.tary@swgas.com' (kristien.tary@swgas.com); 'r-l-shaw@msn.com' (r-1-
shaw@msn.com); 'lflores@americanInsul.com' (lflores@americanInsul.com); 
'Laura.Genao@sce.com' (Laura.Genao@sce.com); 'Rob@ConSol.ws' 
(Rob@ConSol.ws); 'John_Newcomb@newcomb.cc' 
(John_Newcomb@newcomb.cc); 'Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com' 
(Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com); 'JeffreyH@hellermanus.com' 
(JeffreyH@hellermanus.com); 'joe.paul@dynegy.com' (joe.paul@dynegy.com); 
'kevin.cini@sce.com' (kevin.cini@sce.com); Kwan, Karen W. 
(KKwan@semprautilities.com); 'Mark.Mickelson@dynegy.com' 
(Marlc.Mickelson@dynegy.com); 'Janie.Nielsen@KernRiverGas.com' 
(Janie.Nielsen@KernRiverGas.com); 'RNakasone@chpc.net' 
(RNakasone@chpc.net);'SWynne@highlandsenergy.net' 
(SWynne@highlandsenergy.net); 'john.hester@swgas.com' 
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(john.hester@swgas.com); 'Renee.Williams@LongBeach.gov' 
(Renee.Williams@LongBeach.gov); 'SCrouch@isd.lacounty.gov' 
(SCrouch@isd.lacounty.gov); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
'bernardo@braunlegal.com' (bernardo@braunlegal.com); 'blaising@braunlegal.com' 
(blaising@braunlegal.com); 'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); 
'bill@jbsenergy.com' (bill@jbsenergy.com); 'case.admin@sce.com' 
(case.admin@sce.com); 'brbarkovich@earthlink.net' (brbarkovich@earthlink.net); 
'cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com' (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); Greenacre, 
Wade (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); Blattner, William 
(WBlattner@semprautilities.com); 'bjeider@ci.burbank.ca.us' 
(bjeider@ci.burbank.ca.us); 'ceyap@earthlink.net' (ceyap@earthlink.net); 
'billjulian@sbcglobal.net' (billjulian@sbcglobal.net); 'anginc@goldrush.com' 
(anginc@goldrush.com); 'Andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org' 
(Andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org); 'carl.wood@verizon.net' 
(carl.wood@verizon.net); Vazquez, Yvette M. (YVazquez@semprautilities.com); 
'charlie.buck@energycenter.org' (charlie.buck@energycenter.org); 'atr@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(atr@cpuc.ca.gov); 'burtt@macnexus.org' (burtt@macnexus.org); 
'bpatton_rancho@sbcglobal.net' (bpatton_rancho@sbcglobal.net); 
'ann.kelly@sfgov.org' (ann.kelly@sfgov.org); 'bautistafaith@yahoo.com' 
(bautistafaith@yahoo.com); Searle, Brett 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BJSV); 'abrice@rhainc.com' 
(abrice@rhainc.com); 'bobho@mid.org' (bobho@mid.org); 'alex.kang@itron.com' 
(alex.kang@itron.com); 'carolyncox2@sbcglobal.nef (carolyncox2@sbcglobal.net); 
'arago@qcsca.com' (arago@qcsca.com); 'alexsot@aol.com' (alexsot@aol.com); 
Richardson, Whitney 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=WKR4); 
'annette.beitel@gmail.com' (annette.beitel@gmail.com); 'agarcia@energy.state.ca.us' 
(agarcia@energy.state.ca.us); 'ameliag@ensave.com' (ameliag@ensave.com); 
'andrew.wood3@honeywell.com' (andrew.wood3@honeywell.com); 
'bob.ramirez@itron.com' (bob.ramirez@itron.com); 'aeo@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(aeo@cpuc.ca.gov); 'bobbi.sterrett@swgas.com' (bobbi.sterrett@swgas.com); 
'bmcdonnell@mwdh2o.com' (bmcdonnell@mwdh2o.com); 
'TFlanigan@EcoMotion.us' (TFlanigan@EcoMotion.us); 
'andrew_meiman@newcomb.cc' (andrew_meiman@newcomb.cc); 'cfl@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(cfl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'brad.bergman@intergycorp.com' 
(brad.bergman@intergycorp.com); 'atencate@rsgrp.com' (atencate@rsgrp.com); 
'ann_mccormick@newcomb.cc' (ann_mccormick@newcomb.cc); 
'bmfmkelor@ucdavis. edu' (bmfmkelor@ucdavis. edu);' aj ac ks on@nrdc. org' 
(ajackson@nrdc.org); Intergy Corp - Goel, Ashish (ashish.goel@intergycorp.com); 
'cdamore@icfi.com' (cdamore@icfi.com); 'aecaonline@gmail.com' 
(aecaonline@gmail.com); 'cbaskette@enernoc.com' (cbaskette@enernoc.com); 
'ben@cpuc.ca.gov' (ben@cpuc.ca.gov); 'burkee@cts.com' (burkee@cts.com); 
'apyle@sandiego.gov' (apyle@sandiego.gov); 'braun@braunlegal.com' 
(braun@braunlegal.com); 'celia.torres@dgs.ca.gov' (celia.torres@dgs.ca.gov); 

SB GT&S 0206071 

mailto:john.hester@swgas.com
mailto:Renee.Williams@LongBeach.gov
mailto:SCrouch@isd.lacounty.gov
mailto:bernardo@braunlegal.com
mailto:blaising@braunlegal.com
mailto:cem@newsdata.com
mailto:bill@jbsenergy.com
mailto:case.admin@sce.com
mailto:brbarkovich@earthlink.net
mailto:cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com
mailto:WBlattner@semprautilities.com
mailto:bjeider@ci.burbank.ca.us
mailto:ceyap@earthlink.net
mailto:billjulian@sbcglobal.net
mailto:anginc@goldrush.com
mailto:Andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org
mailto:carl.wood@verizon.net
mailto:YVazquez@semprautilities.com
mailto:charlie.buck@energycenter.org
mailto:atr@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:burtt@macnexus.org
mailto:bpatton_rancho@sbcglobal.net
mailto:ann.kelly@sfgov.org
mailto:bautistafaith@yahoo.com
mailto:abrice@rhainc.com
mailto:bobho@mid.org
mailto:alex.kang@itron.com
mailto:carolyncox2@sbcglobal.net
mailto:arago@qcsca.com
mailto:alexsot@aol.com
mailto:annette.beitel@gmail.com
mailto:agarcia@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:ameliag@ensave.com
mailto:andrew.wood3@honeywell.com
mailto:bob.ramirez@itron.com
mailto:aeo@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:bobbi.sterrett@swgas.com
mailto:bmcdonnell@mwdh2o.com
mailto:TFlanigan@EcoMotion.us
mailto:andrew_meiman@newcomb.cc
mailto:cfl@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:brad.bergman@intergycorp.com
mailto:atencate@rsgrp.com
mailto:ann_mccormick@newcomb.cc
mailto:ajackson@nrdc.org
mailto:ashish.goel@intergycorp.com
mailto:cdamore@icfi.com
mailto:aecaonline@gmail.com
mailto:cbaskette@enernoc.com
mailto:ben@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:burkee@cts.com
mailto:apyle@sandiego.gov
mailto:braun@braunlegal.com
mailto:celia.torres@dgs.ca.gov


'blasuzzo@commerceenergy.com' (blasuzzo@commerceenergy.com); 
'cathy.ikeuchi@safeway.com' (cathy.ikeuchi@safeway.com); 'aclark@calpine.com' 
(aclark@calpine.com); 'bsaito@lacorps.org' (bsaito@lacorps.org); 'charak@nclc.org' 
(charak@nclc.org); 'anngressani.biz@gmail.com' (anngressani.biz@gmail.com); 
'cgoldenberg@mofo.com' (cgoldenberg@mofo.com); 'cbrooks@tendrilinc.com' 
(cbrooks@tendrilinc.com); Wu, Josephine 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JWWd); Nwamu, Chonda (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJN3); Cotroneo, Eileen 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM2); Marver, Jill 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JKZl); 'dcarroll@downeybrand.com' 
(dcarroll@downeybrand.com); 'joyw@mid.org' (joyw@mid.org); 
'jeanne.sole@sfgov.org' (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); 'douglass@energyattorney.com' 
(douglass@energyattorney.com); 'filings@a-klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com); 
'jcorralejo@lbcgla.org' (jcorralejo@lbcgla.org); 'dmg@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(dmg@cpuc.ca.gov); 'crv@cpuc.ca.gov' (crv@cpuc.ca.gov); 'epoole@adplaw.com' 
(epoole@adplaw.com); 'enriqueg@greenlining.org' (enriqueg@greenlining.org); 
'dhuard@manatt.com' (dhuard@manatt.com); 'jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com' 
(jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com); 'karyn.gansecki@sce.com' 
(karyn.gansecki@sce.com); 'judypau@dwt.com' (judypau@dwt.com); 
'edwardoneill@dwt.com' (edwardoneill@dwt.com); 'dil@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(dil@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cxc@cpuc.ca.gov' (cxc@cpuc.ca.gov); 'glw@eslawfirm.com' 
(glw@eslawfirm.com); 'cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com' 
(cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com); 'jeff@jbsenergy.com' (jeff@jbsenergy.com); 
'jsqueri@gmssr.com' (jsqueri@gmssr.com); Arrick, Helen C 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=HXAG); Cooley, Daniel 
(Law)(/0=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=DFC2);'jimross@r-c-
s-inc.com' (jimross@r-c-s-inc.com); 'hayley@turn.org' (hayley@turn.org); 
'cmkehrein@ems-ca.com' (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); 'jweil@aglet.org' 
(jweil@aglet.org); 'jleslie@luce.com' (jleslie@luce.com); 'dwood8@cox.net' 
(dwood8@cox.net); 'cln@cpuc.ca.gov' (cln@cpuc.ca.gov); 'hcf@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(hcf@cpuc.ca.gov); 'dws@r-c-s-inc.com' (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); 
'dgilligan@naesco.org' (dgilligan@naesco.org); 'Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com' 
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); 'eadams.assert@verizon.net' 
(eadams.assert@verizon.net); 'hodgesjl@surewest.net' (hodgesjl@surewest.net); 
'hhuerta@rhainc.com' (hhuerta@rhainc.com); 'chilen@sppc.com' 
(chilen@sppc.com); 'irene@igc.org' (irene@igc.org); 'emello@sppc.com' 
(emello@sppc.com); 'jody london_consulting@earthlink.net' 
(jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); 'jscancarelli@crowell.com' 
(jscancarelli@crowell.com); 'cristalfour@aol.com' (cristalfour@aol.com); 
'jmann@pmelaw.com' (jmann@pmelaw.com); 'john.fasana@sce.com' 
(john.fasana@sce.com); 'jjg@eslawfirm.com' (jjg@eslawfirm.com); 
'darmanino@co.marin.ca.us' (darmanino@co.marin.ca.us); 'gredican@caasm.org' 
(gredican@caasm.org); 'holly.lloyd@swgas.com' (holly.lloyd@swgas.com); 
'jwimbley@csd.ca.gov' (jwimbley@csd.ca.gov); 'dstephenson@amwater.com' 
(dstephenson@amwater.com); 'jimflanagan4@mac.com' (jimflanagan4@mac.com); 
'jholmes@emil.com' (jholmes@emil.com); 'dmahone@h-m-g.com' (dmahone@h-m-
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g.com); 'jak@gepllc.com' (jak@gepllc.com); 'hgilpeach@scanamerica.net' 
(hgilpeach@scanamerica.net); 'john.cavalli@itron.com' (john.cavalli@itron.com); 
'john@enactenergy.com' (john@enactenergy.com); 'craigtyler@comcast.net' 
(craigtyler@comcast.net); 'dale@betterbuildings.com' (dale@betterbuildings.com); 
'janep@researchintoaction.com' (janep@researchintoaction.com); 'epetrill@epri.com' 
(epetrill@epri.com); 'hoerner@redefmingprogress.org' 
(hoerner@redefiningprogress.org); 'fred.coito@kema.com' (ffed.coito@kema.com); 
'elvine@lbl.gov' (elvine@lbl.gov); 'jskromer@qmail.com' (jskromer@qmail.com); 
'john@proctoreng.com' (john@proctoreng.com); 'jcelona@sbcglobal.net' 
(jcelona@sbcglobal.net); 'hankryan2003@yahoo.com' (hankryan2003@yahoo.com); 
'jst@cpuc.ca.gov' (jst@cpuc.ca.gov); 'jtiffany@ase.org' (jtiffany@ase.org); 
'jennifer.fagan@itron.com' (jennifer.fagan@itron.com); 'jparks@smud.org' 
(jparks@smud.org); 'jerryl@abag.ca.gov' (jerryl@abag.ca.gov); 
'david@nemtzow.com' (david@nemtzow.com); 'jennifer.porter@energycenter.org' 
(jennifer.porter@energycenter.org); 'chris@cuwcc.org' (chris@cuwcc.org); 
'gstaples@mendotagroup.net' (gstaples@mendotagroup.net); 'david.gordon@efm-
solutions.com' (david.gordon@efm-solutions.com); 'js@clearedgepower.com' 
(js@clearedgepower.com); 'jay.bhalla@intergycorp.com' 
(jay.bhalla@intergycorp.com); 'eric@ethree.com' (eric@ethree.com); 
'gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net' (gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net); 'cheryl.collart@ventura.org' 
(cheryl.collart@ventura.org); 'jbazemore@emil .com' (jbazemore@emil .com); 
'david.reynolds@ncpa.com' (david.reynolds@ncpa.com); 'gtropsa@ice-energy.com' 
(gtropsa@ice-energy.com); 'cscruton@energy.state.ca.us' 
(cscruton@energy.state.ca.us); 'irene.stillings@energycenter.org' 
(irene.stillings@energycenter.org); 'judi.schweitzer@post.harvard.edu' 
(judi.schweitzer@post.harvard.edu); 'gthomas@ecoact.org' (gthomas@ecoact.org); 
'crogers@energy.state.ca.us' (crogers@energy.state.ca.us); 
'cneedham@edisonmission.com' (cneedham@edisonmission.com); Arambula, Don -
Edison (Don.Arambula@sce.com); 'dan@energysmarthomes.net' 
(dan@energysmarthomes.net); 'karen@klindh.com' (karen@klindh.com); 
'jws@cpuc.ca.gov' (jws@cpuc.ca.gov); 'dpape@icfi.com' (dpape@icfi.com); 
'jesshf@berkeley.edu' (jesshf@berkeley.edu); 'cu2@cpuc.ca.gov' (cu2@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'j snowden@riversideca. gov' (j snowden@riversidec a. gov); 
'csullivan@commerceenergy.com' (csullivan@commerceenergy.com); 
'closeJ@metro.net' (closeJ@metro.net); 'dan@igservice.com' (dan@igservice.com); 
'cmehle@mehlelaw.com' (cmehle@mehlelaw.com); 'john.quinlan@sce.com' 
(john.quinlan@SCE.com); 'fhall@solarelectricsolutions.com' 
(fhall@solarelectricsolutions.com); 'jeff.lyng@opower.com' (jefif.lyng@opower.com); 
'jamann@aceee.org' (jamann@aceee.org); 'george@houseiasystem.com' 
(george@houseiasystem.com); 'eosann@starpower.net' (eosann@starpower.net); 
'info@architecture2030.org' (info@architecture2030.org); 'cpucinfo@nhlp.org' 
(cpucinfo@nhlp.org); 'ggoodhill@globalgreen.org' (ggoodhill@globalgreen.org); 
'eemblem@JCEEP.net' (eemblem@JCEEP.net); 'eddie@brightlinedefense.org' 
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'patwatts@fcimgt.com' (patwatts@fcimgt.com); 'mhassan@marincitycdc.org' 
(mhassan@marincitycdc.org); 'mrawson@pilpca.org' (mrawson@pilpca.org); 
'mmoynagh@wclp. org' (mmoynagh@wclp. org); 'Pdeaver@energy. state. ca.us' 
(Pdeaver@energy.state.ca.us); 'lockwood@marchjpa.com' 
(lockwood@marchjpa.com); 'kenh@mid.org' (kenh@mid.org) 

Cc: DiAlto, Gretchen (GDiAlto@semprautilities.com); Newsom, Sid 
(snewsom@semprautilities.com); Maralit, Nena (NMaralit@semprautilities.com) 

Bcc: 
Subject: Service of SoCalGas AL 4369 Filed Today in San Francisco 

Attached is the SoCalGas Revision of the Income-Eligibility Guidelines, and Submission of Revised 
Application Forms and Instructions for the CARE Program filing, Advice No. 4267. 

This Advice Letter is also accessible on the SoCalGas website. Here is the link: 

http://www.socalqas.com/requlatorv 
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